REGATTA POINT VILLAS

AMBASSADOR'S CLUB & GYM - WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I hereby understand and acknowledge that the training and use of equipment and facilities provided by Regatta Point may expose me to many inherent risks, including accidents, injury, illness, or even death. I assume all risk of injuries associated with the training and use of equipment and facilities.

After having read this waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of my use of the training and use of equipment and facilitates provided by Regatta Point, I agree, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, to HOLD HARMLESS, WAIVE, AND RELEASE Regatta Point and its officers, agents, employees, organizers, representatives, and successors from any responsibility, liabilities, demands, or claims of any kind arising out of training and use of equipment and facilities. Regatta Point shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injuries (including death) sustained by me, on or about the premises, or as a result of the use of the equipment or facilities, regardless of whether such injuries result, in whole or in part, from the negligence of Regatta Point.

I expressly agree to be solely responsible for the safety and well-being of myself.

I have read and agree to comply with the Ambassador Club Rules and Regulations and any and all rules imposed by Regatta Point regarding the use of the equipment and facilities.

I agree to conduct myself in a controlled and reasonable manner at all times, and to refrain from using any equipment in a manner inconsistent with its intended design and purpose.

I acknowledge that I am physically fit and mentally capable of performing the physical activity I choose to participate in.

By my signature, I indicate that I have read and understand this Waiver of Liability and have full knowledge of its content. I am aware that this is a waiver and release of liability and I voluntarily agree to its terms.

Date:
Signature:
Print Name:
Unit Number